M Aircell Polymer Diffusers
M300  300 sq diffusers
M450  450 sq diffusers
M500  500 sq diffusers
M600  600 sq diffusers
2
www.waterloo.co.uk Tel: +44 (0)1622 711500
Diffusers

Fixing
Neck Reducer
ORDER EXAMPLE
Polymer Plenum Box to suit Aircell Diffusers
P
Introduction
The Aircell Polymer plenum boxes for M and 2 series
Diffusers are designed for effective air mixing, as well as
quick installation with snap-in locks and dual Top/Side Entry
design.
They incorporate internal guide vanes and are made of Black
non-corroding characteristics as the Terminals
Manufactured in black engineering grade polymer, the design
incorporates features such as internal guide vanes to reduce air
turbulence, and snap-in locks to retain the opposed blade damp-
er and diffuser mounting bar.
patented mounting brackets which simply slide into the plenum
retaining slots.
Product Description
P Polymer Plenum box for Aircell Diffusers (M300,
M450, M500, M600, 2300, 2600)
Features
Black FR grade ABS engineering polymer
Unique spigot design to suit Side/Top Entry connections
Snap-in locks for quick installation
Internal vanes for reduced air turbulence
Finish
P
Weights
P300  0.7 kg, P450  1.0 kg, P600  1.7 kg
Neck Reducer R600
-
vert the P600 plenum spigot from 397 Ø to 312 Ø.
Model C D E
P300 245 224 197
P450 277 299 247
P600 366 449 397
Dimensions
ØE
50
7 7
o/s stack
C
2600/P600+4BKTS/F600
Diffuser Type
Plenum Chamber
Fixing
ORDER EXAMPLE
Note: The connection between the diffuser and plenum is
adequately sealed for most installations, although secondary
additional sealing may be required at the discretion of the
installers, if the leakage rate required is particularly low.
5
www.waterloo.co.uk Tel: +44 (0)1622 711500
Controls and Fixing Options
2600/OC600
Diffuser Type
Damper Type
ORDER EXAMPLE
Model A B C D E
O300 41 215 - - -
O450 41 290 - - -
O600 41 440 - - -
Dimensions
Aircell Diffusers
Performance
The unique integrated design of the plenum, damper and
acoustic performance.
Aircell products can be used in any air distribution system
where temperatures do not exceed 50° C.
Opposed Blade Damper Type ‘O’
Introduction
The ‘O’ series opposed blade damper is designed to integrate
with the plenum and diffuser range to provide a simple means
mounting lugs. Manufactured in black engineering grade
polymer, the damper is inherently smooth and positive in
operation.
Available with our Aircell Diffusers, these ABS Polymer
Opposed Blade Dampers are designed to integrate with
the Diffusers and Plenum Boxes range to provide a simple
with a screwdriver as standard, the OC version can be cord-
operated.
Product Description
O Aircell Polymer Opposed Blade Damper
OC Aircell Polymer Opposed Blade Damper, Cord-
 operated
Features
Finish
O / OC
polymer
Weights
O300  0.5 kg, O450  1.0 kg, O600  2.2 kg
A
B
B
Type 'O' damper
6
www.waterloo.co.uk Tel: +44 (0)1622 711500
Aircell Diffusers
Installation
the slide-in brackets as support legs from above the ceiling ‘T’, or with drop rods from the slab. The damper and diffuser
shall be nominally 300 or 600mm to suit standard ceiling grids.
with snap-in plates to provide 1, 2 or 3 way air patterns or reduced area blanking. Opposed blade dampers (type ‘O’) is
face.
black, incorporating guide vanes and bracket location slots.
Universal plenum
type P
Face operated
opposed blade
damper type O
plenum or duct
Aircell diffuser
W = Damper depth
X  = Ceiling opening (+5 -0)
Y  = Face of T bar to underside of Duct or Plenum
(+0 -10)
Z  = Underside of duct to underside of damper
Removable core
Z
Y
X min
W
Duct or Plenum